



State Water Resources Control Board

ADDITIONAL DETAILS REGARDING PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER THE PROPOSED WATER LOSS PERFORMANCE STANDARDS REGULATION [Gov. Code, §11346.5(a)(1)]

As identified in the State Water Resources Control Board's (State Water Board or Board) Notice dated December 24, 2021, Board staff will provide at the February 10, 2022, public hearing an overview of the proposed urban retail water supplier water loss control regulation, overall framework, timeline, and proposed requirements. At the hearing, any person may present comments orally or in writing relevant to the proposed action described in this notice. The staff presentation summarizing the proposed regulation will be followed by an opportunity for the public to ask questions. The public comment period for this regulation ends on February 11, 2022, and the State Water Board requests that comments be submitted in written format as identified in the December 24 Notice. While a quorum of the State Water Board may be present, the Board will not take formal action at the public hearing.

DATE: 2/10/2022 TIME: 2 PM PLACE: Remote Participation https://waterboards.zoom.us/j/98994889634?pwd=bEVNbTIzQWISVjFGTUdvSVgyaFJM **UT09**

Meeting ID: 989 9488 9634 Passcode: 580250 One tap mobile +16699009128,,98994889634#,,,,*580250# US (San Jose) +12532158782,,98994889634#,,,,*580250# US (Tacoma)

Dial by your location +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) Meeting ID: 989 9488 9634 Passcode: 580250 Find your local number: https://waterboards.zoom.us/u/aflot6557

As a result of the COVID-19 emergency and the Governor's Executive Orders to protect public health by limiting public gatherings and requiring social distancing, this meeting is scheduled at this time to occur via remote presence. The hearing will be recorded and will be webcast at https://video.calepa.ca.gov/.

For those who only wish to watch the hearing, the customary webcast remains available at https://video/calepa.ca.gov and should be used UNLESS you intend to comment. For those who

E. JOAQUIN ESQUIVEL, CHAIR | EILEEN SOBECK, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

wish to make oral comments, additional information about participating telephonically or via the remote meeting solution is available here:

https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/board info/remote meeting/.

While a quorum of the State Water Board may be present, this hearing is for the public to provide comments in accordance with the Administrative Procedure Act. The Board will not take formal action at this meeting. The final regulation is expected to be adopted by the Board at another public meeting later in 2022, after consideration of all written and oral comments. Additional information regarding State Water Board meetings, hearings, and workshops is available on the Board's internet web page at

https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/board info/calendar/